

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

Best Reward Federal Credit Union - After Close of Period Ending May 31, 2026

ASSETS		LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	
LOANS	LOANS UNSECURED SIGNATURE	\$	1,188,058.99
	LOANS CREDIT CARD	\$	1,752,498.16
	LOANS SECURED SHARES	\$	485,927.02
	LOANS SECURED VEHICLE	\$	16,870,329.12
	FIRST MORTGAGES (MyCUMortgage)	\$	206,462.11
	FIRST MORTGAGES (Superior)	\$	1,225,076.37
	FIRST MORTGAGES (CUMANet)	\$	144,766.00
	SECOND MORTGAGES	\$	4,705,795.25
	FIRST MORTGAGES	\$	63,040.74
	HOME EQUITY LINE-OF-CREDIT (HELOC)	\$	1,100,586.04
	LOANS GROSS	\$	27,742,539.80
	ALLOWANCE FOR CREDIT LOSSES (ACL)	\$	(269,833.13)
	LOANS NET	\$	27,472,706.67
GRAND TOTAL LOANS NET OF ACL & DISCOUNT		\$	27,472,706.67
CASH			
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE	\$	-
	PNC BANK	\$	153,919.83
	CHANGE FUND	\$	1,431,083.41
	CASH TOTAL	\$	1,585,003.24
INVESTMENTS	FEDERAL AGENCY SECURITIES	\$	109,122,770.56
	CORP ONE CREDIT UNION	\$	8,740,719.79
	PCC CORP ONE	\$	1,334,973.60
	CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	\$	4,548,000.00
	OTHER INVESTMENTS	\$	3,023,625.73
	INVESTMENT TOTAL	\$	126,770,089.68
OTHER ASSETS	PREPAID & DEFERRED EXPENSES	\$	179,236.84
	ACCRUED INTEREST ON LOANS	\$	83,959.91
	ACCRUED INVESTMENT INCOME	\$	284,638.30
	NCUSIF DEPOSIT	\$	1,151,835.96
	VISA SETTLEMENT DEPOSIT	\$	71,687.00
	EFT SETTLEMENT DEPOSIT	\$	128,000.00
	OTHER ASSETS	\$	4,277,305.99
	OTHER ASSETS TOTAL	\$	6,176,664.00
FIXED ASSETS	LAND LESS DEPRECIATION	\$	728,160.63
	BUILDING	\$	2,322,120.90
	FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT	\$	3,603,693.83
	ALLOW FOR DEPRECIATION	\$	(5,131,339.75)
	TOTAL FIXED ASSETS	\$	1,522,635.61
	ASSETS TOTAL	\$	163,527,099.20
LIABILITIES			
	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$	64,860.76
	UNDISTRIBUTED PAYROLL	\$	(193,333.66)
	DIVIDENDS PAYABLE	\$	15,677.73
	NOTES PAYABLE FHLB	\$	23,750,000.00
	ACCRUED EXPENSES	\$	249,141.49
	CLEARING/SUSPENSE ACCOUNTS	\$	1,746,991.92
	VISA REWARD POINTS	\$	32,485.08
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$	25,665,823.32
EQUITY			
	SHARES	\$	66,324,773.04
	MONEY MARKET SHARES	\$	15,902,584.99
	CLUB SHARES	\$	2,579,691.05
	SHARE DRAFTS	\$	21,644,695.17
	IRA SHARES	\$	1,208,839.31
	IRA CERTS	\$	1,543,052.52
	SHARE CERTS	\$	11,168,495.00
	TOTAL SHARES	\$	120,372,131.08
	GRAND TOTAL LIABILITIES + SHARES	\$	146,037,954.40
	EQUITY ACQUIRED IN MERGERS	\$	2,581,836.73
	UNDIVIDED EARNINGS	\$	22,395,185.56
	UNREALIZED GAIN/(LOSS) INVEST	\$	(7,785,900.28)
	NET INCOME (LOSS)	\$	298,022.79
	TOTAL EQUITY	\$	17,489,144.80
	TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	\$	163,527,099.20

WE CERTIFY, TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS STATEMENT AND THE RELATED STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT AND PRESENT FAIRLY THE FINANCIAL POSITION AND THE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS FOR THE PERIODS COVERED.